

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Type:	70470 Reso	-	Version:	1	Name: Status:	Recreate the current position (#1253) Community Outreach Specialist, CG1 Public Information Officer 1 CG18, R& reallocate incumbent K. Brodowsky in position in the Parking Division opera Passed	8, R4 as a 3, and ito the new
File created:	3/9/2022				In control:	Human Resources Department	
On agenda:	3/29/2	2022			Final action:	3/29/2022	
Enactment date:	4/4/2	022			Enactment #:	RES-22-00250	
Title:	Recreate the current position (#1253) of Parking Community Outreach Specialist, CG18, R4 as a Public Information Officer 1 CG18, R8, and reallocate incumbent K. Brodowsky into the new position in the Parking Division operating budget.						
Sponsors:	Satya V. Rhodes-Conway						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. PB Memo Public Information Officer PU 3-2022(FINAL).pdf, 2. Parking PIO Position Description.pdf						
Allachinenis.	1. PB	Memo Pu	blic Inform	ation	Officer PU 3-20	022(FINAL).pdf, 2. Parking PIO Position	Description.pdf
Date		Memo Pu Action By	blic Inform	ation		022(FINAL).pdf, 2. Parking PIO Position	Description.pdf
		Action By	Iblic Inform		Ac		
Date	Ver.	Action By COMMON		L	Ac 2. RI UI 2.	tion lopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04,	Result

3/9/2022 1 Human Resources Department Referred for Introduction

Fiscal Note

The proposed resolution recreates a Parking Community Outreach Specialist (CG18, R4) to a Public Information Officer 1 (CG18, R8). The annualized additional costs of this change are approximately \$14,000. Any additional costs would be accommodated within Parking's existing operating budget authority.

Title

Recreate the current position (#1253) of Parking Community Outreach Specialist, CG18, R4 as a Public Information Officer 1 CG18, R8, and reallocate incumbent K. Brodowsky into the new position in the Parking Division operating budget.

Body

Resolution deleting the classification of Parking Community Outreach Specialist in CG18, R4 and recreate the position as a Public Information Officer in CG18, R8. Be it further resolved that position #1253, currently identified as a Parking Community Outreach Specialist is deleted and recreated as a Public Information Officer in the Parking Division operating budget, and incumbent K. Brodowsky is reallocated to the new position, thereof.